website/portal, https://edelweissarc.auctiontiger.net on December 30, 2025 
between 12:00 noon to 1:00 pm with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each, 
if a bid is made before close of e-auction, on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
“Whatever there is” and “No recourse” basis for recovery of a total sum of Rs. 
162,53,72,484/- (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty Two Crore Fifty Three Lac 
Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Four only) being due as 
on February 08, 2023 together with further interest at 12% per annum with 
monthly rests along other costs and expenses thereon, due to EARC from 
De Core Nanosemiconductors Limited (“Borrower”), Harsh Inder Loomba, 
acting in capacity as the legal heir of Late Deepak Loomba (“Personal